ETAS ID: TM426210

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEXPACK LTD.		05/01/2017	Limited Corporation: HONG KONG

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEXPAQ PTY LTD.
Street Address:	502/37 SWANSTON STREET
City:	Melbourne, Victoria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3000
Entity Type:	Limited Corporation: AUSTRALIA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86766470	NP
Serial Number:	86766399	NEXPAQ

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2032615676

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203 261 1234

Email: kro@warefressola.com

Keith R. Obert **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 755 Main Street

Address Line 2: Bradford Green, Building 5 Address Line 4: Monroe, CONNECTICUT 06468

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith R. Obert
SIGNATURE:	/Keith R. Obert/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=HK0052US Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006049 FRAME: 0593

900404796

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NEXPACK LTD., a limited company organized under the laws of Hong Kong, with its principal place of business at Unit 312B, 3/F, IC Development Center, No. 6 Science Park West Avenue, Shatin, N.T., Hong Kong ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified federal trademark applications for registration of the trademarks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods identified therein ("the Marks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
	86/766,470	September 23, 2015
NEXPAQ	86/766,399	September 23, 2015

WHEREAS, NEXPAQ PTY LTD., a proprietary limited company organized under the laws of Australia, with its principal place of business at 502/37 Swanston Street, Melbourne, Victoria 3000, Australia ("Assignee") as successor to Assignor's ongoing and existing business desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced trademark applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiently of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assign and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the applications thereof.

NEXPACK LTD.

(Assignor)

RECORDED: 05/04/2017

Name: フネ300 /

Title: CEO & ONETOR

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006049 FRAME: 0594